## **Accident Fund Loss Control**

## Katherine A. Glodich, CSP, CAWC

Manager, Loss Control Services

## 517-708-5861 Kathy.Glodich@AccidentFund.com



Kathy is a manager for Accident Fund Loss Control Services. In this role, she oversees Accident Fund loss control consultants in Michigan. She is a Certified Safety Professional (CSP) and Certified Authority in Workers' Compensation (CAWC) with 26 years of health and safety experience. Her previous experience includes safety and health management service in the retail, childcare, manufacturing and insurance industries.

Kathy has a Bachelor of Science in industrial health and safety from Oakland University. She is a professional member of the American Society of Safety Professionals (ASSP) where she serves locally on the executive board of the Greater Detroit Chapter. Kathy also serves as secretary of the Oakland University Environmental Health and Safety Program Industry Advisory Board. In recognition of her leadership and voluntary service roles, past honors include the Greater Detroit Chapter Safety Professional of the Year Award in 2002, the Michigan Safety Professional of the Year Award in 2003, the Region VII Safety Professional of the Year Award in 200, and Accident Fund's Loss Control Consultant of the Year in 2017.

> AccidentFund.com 1-866-206-5851



Accident Fund Insurance Company of America is a member of AF Group. All policies are underwritten by a licensed insurer subsidiary of AF Group.